#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Zentek Technology Japan, Inc.	06/10/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	d-broad, Inc.
Street Address:	2-12-3, Shinyokohama, Kohoku-ku, Yokohama-shi
City:	Kanagawa-ken
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	222-0033

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7484020

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)979-7429

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-979-5700

Email: gands@szipl.com

Correspondent Name: Griffin & Szipl, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2300 9th Street South

Address Line 2: Suite PH-1

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MORI0008

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bridget Devlin Burke

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=10-09-16 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024990 FRAME: 0921

#### ASSIGNMENT

By assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel <u>018892</u>, Frame <u>0375</u>, **Zentek Technology Japan, Inc.** (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a company organized and existing under the laws of Japan, is owner of all right, title, and interest in United States Patent No. <u>7,484,020</u>, issued on <u>January 27, 2009</u> and entitled <u>SDIO CONTROLLER</u>.

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell and assign to <u>d-broad Inc.</u>, a company organized and existing under the laws of Japan, with a primary place of business at:

## 2-12-3, Shinyokohama, Kohoku-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa-ken 222-0033 Japan

its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the aforesaid United States Patent No. 7,484,020 and the invention described and claimed in it to be held and enjoyed by **d-broad, Inc.** as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this agreement to be executed and duly sealed by its duly authorized representative.

	by J. F. J.
	Title: President & Group CEO
	Date: 10, June, 2010
Attest:	
	(SEAL)
Secretary	

PATENT REEL: 024990 FRAME: 0922

**RECORDED: 09/16/2010**